Crew

Richard Jerman / Alan
James

Gareth wyn jones / Ryan
Griffiths

Andy Davies/ Owen
Rowcliffe

Mark Lennox/ lan
Beamond

Guto Ifan/ Jamie Mills

6 Robi Wood/ Gary Evans
7 Telor Pugh/ Eifion Pughe
8 Matthew Jones/ Jordan

10

11

12

13

14

15
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dziadulewicz

Danny Cowell/ Paul
Holmberg

Dan Morris/ Matt Rees
Jamie Jones/ Chris Ashley
Kris Coombes/ Sam
Spencer

Chris way/ Andrew
Millington

Geraint Parkes / Debbie
Lichfield

Osian Jones/ Llyr davies

Max Hughes/ Dion Lewis

Jack Mills/ Richard
Jackson

Phillip Luxton/ Edward
Luxton

Mici Lloyd-jones / Dave
thomas

Robyn Jones/ Aron Jones

Meredydd Jones/ Osian
Richards

DAFYDD IWAN JONES/
ROGER EVANS
Rhydian Jones/ Darren
Jones

Roger Lovatt/ Ashley Isaac

Richard Thomas Bennett/
Rhys Griffiths

Tim Hodgson/ Ashley
Owen

Steve King/ Simon Bentley

Hugh Phillip Gallagher /
Mick Gallagher

Car

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
mk2

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
mk1

Ford Escort
Seat lbiza

Vauxhall Astra

Subaru Impreza
555 RA

Ford Focus
Ford Escort

Nissan Micra
Honda Civic
Ford Escort
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206
GTI180
Nissan Micra
Rover 25
Honda Civic
Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
FORD
ESCORT
Peugeot ..
mazda MX-5
vauxhall nova
Ford Escort
BMW 318ti

Compact

Ford Escort
mk2

CC Class
2189 A
1993 A
2497 A
1997 A
1998 A
2000 A
1998
1998 B
2459 A
1993 A
1990 A
1348 A
2000 A
1998 B
1348 B
1998 B
1275 B
1796 A
1998 B
2400 B
2000 B
2000 B

2 B
2 B
1600 B
0O B
1900 B
1993 B

Eagle Road Rally 2025

Final

Club
NADAC/ Carmarthen Motor Club

Whcc/ Whcece/ nadac
Lampeter & District
NADAC

Harlech / NADAC

WBCC/ Matlock
Dvmc
WBCC/ HOVAC

TVMC, MCC, Regardless/ CYMC

TVMC/ DVMC/WBCC
TVMC/ Midland Manor Motor Club
PMC/ Beverley & DMC / Mull CC

Rhyl DMC/ Stockport, Knutsford
Whcc

Lampeter
WBCC/ TVMC

wbcc

WBCC / Taunton MC
DVMC / Newtown mc
HDMC

Bala

Bala MC

Nadac/ Caernarvonshire & Anglesey Motor CLub
LTD

newtown/ WBCC

Bala/ RDMC. C&A

C&A | WBCC/ Malton/Delacy/Stockport/061/llkley/

WBCC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
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No
29
30

31

32

33

34

35
36

37

38

39

40

41

42
43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
56
57

58

59

Crew

Al Gwilliam/ Catrin Price
Gethin Eifion Jones/ Dylan

Sion Richards

Evan shepherd / Byron

Jones

Chris Farrell/ Dylan

Griffiths

Robert Evans/ Phillip

Dancer

Jeremy Maddox / Rhys

morgan

Frazer Moss/ Aled jones
Russell Price/ Daniel

Jones

Sam Keeble/ Harvey

Roberts

Russell Jones/ Rhys

evans

Nigel Swain/ Mike Griffiths

Jamie Atherton/ Guto

Atherton

Aled Sion Thomas/ Jordan

Burrow

Tom Morgan/ Will Hough
Kathryn Owens/ Dafydd

Owens

Nigel Morris/ Ben
Forrester

Jonathan Adams-Martin/

lan Jarman

Lucas Adams/ Mathew

Philips

Trystan Waters/ Cai Lewis

Andrew Lee Emberton /
Christopher wannop

Tomos wyn shakespeare /

Catrin Bowness

Craig Owen/ Adam Lee

Williams

Ray Stevenson/ Damian

Harvey

Danny tantrum/ Scott

Matthews

Aaron Edwards/ Sara

William’s

Rhys Williams/ Dave

Sibley

Carl Bradley / Craig jones
Sally Jones/ Iwan Mills

Simon Naughton/ Archie

Naughton

Marc alyn roberts / John

williams

Tom Hill/ Chris bunting

Car
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

BMW Compact

Escort Mk2

Rover Mg

Peugeot 206
180 gti
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
RS2000

Mazda MX5

Ford Focus

BMW 318
Compact

Citroen Saxo
VTS

Ford Escort
Mk2

MG ZR
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort
MK1

BMW Compact
318

Mazda MX5

Vauxhall
Chevette

Peugeot 106
1.4

peugeot 205
Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta
ST150

Ford Focus
Ford Fiesta ST
Citreon SAXO
GTI

Mitsubishi Colt

Nissan Micra
MG ZR

Vauxhall Astra

Mazda MX5

CC Class Club
2000 B NADAC/ TVMC
2500 B Harlech/ Bala

1800 B  Hovac

2000 B  Harlech/ RDMC/WBCC

1396 B  Dovey valley Motorclub

2000 B  Tac/ Wbcc

1998 C  Whbcc
2200 C NADAC

1800 C WwBCC

2 C Whbcc

2 C WBCC

1587 C  Dovey Valley MC and C&A/ C&A

1998 C Llandeilo Motor Club

1786 C  Telford
1800 D TVMC

1998 C  Broughton & Bretton Motor Club

1899 C WSSCC

1800 C TVMC

1600 D  Dovey Valley Motor Club

1 D  C&A/ Harlech district motorclub

1360 D hdmc

1600 D  Epynt MC/ CVMC & RDMC

1999 D  Clwyd Vale / Clitheroe

2 D Tac

1999 D  Telford Auto Club / Nadac

1600 D WBCC/nadac

1598 D CVMC
998 D NADAC
2498 D  Knighton MC

2 D  Whbcc

1800 D NADAC

Entrant/Sponsor



No Crew Car

60 Luke Hopkins/ Leigh Suzuki Swift
Jarrett

61 Gareth Hopkins/ Dave Suzuki Swift
Carnell

There are 61 entries, and 59 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1300 D  Newtown and District Automobile Club
1300 D  Newtown and District Automobile/ Newtown and

District Automobile Club

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)
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Car
5

15

16

10

11

29

12

40

41

13

19

25

18

28

37

Final

Cls
A

A

Crew

Guto Ifan/ Jamie
Mills

Richard Jerman
/ Alan James
Osian Jones/
Llyr davies

Max Hughes/
Dion Lewis
Andy Davies/
Owen Rowcliffe
Robi Wood/
Gary Evans
Mark Lennox/
lan Beamond
Gareth wyn
jones / Ryan
Griffiths

Dan Morris/ Matt
Rees

Jamie Jones/
Chris Ashley

Al Gwilliam/
Catrin Price
Kris Coombes/
Sam Spencer
Jamie Atherton/
Guto Atherton
Telor Pugh/
Eifion Pughe
Aled Sion
Thomas/ Jordan
Burrow

Chris way/
Andrew
Millington

Mici Lloyd-jones
/ Dave thomas
Richard Thomas
Bennett/ Rhys
Griffiths

Phillip Luxton/
Edward Luxton
Hugh Phillip
Gallagher / Mick
Gallagher

Sam Keeble/
Harvey Roberts

Individual Times

MC MC TC TC

Eagle Road Rally 2025

TC

3

2:40

2:38

2:48

2:37

4:09

2:53

4:06

3:10

3:09

3:36

3:08

3:17

3:08

4:50

3:37

3:56

3:23

4:34

4:23

5:27

4:21

in Position Order

for Time Card 1

TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC MC Route Other

4 5

6
1:03

1:02

1:03

1:25

0:44

1:27

1:10

0:57

1:20

1:23

1:36

1:24

1:37

1:25

1:29

1:35

1:50

1:40

1:44

1:42

2:00

7

8 9

10
1:18

1:53

1:50

1:41

1:05

1:51

1:08

1:29

2:28

2:07

2:34

3:06

2:23

2:04

3:18

2:15

2:05

2:02

2:14

2:50

2:35

11

0:54

0:12

to MC 2
Cls OIA

2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
5:01 1 1
5:33 2 2
5:41 1 3
5:43 2 4
5:58 3 5
6:11 4 6
6:24 5 7
6:36 6 8
6:57 7 9
7:06 8 10
7:18 3 1
747 9 12
8:08 1 13
8:19 10 14
8:24 2 15
846 11 16
9:12 4 17
9:16 5 18
9:21 12 19
9:59 6 20
10:08 3 21
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Car Cls
21 B
33 B
42 C

9 A
17 B
27 B
50 D

8 B
35 C
49 D
26 B
34 B
57 D
52 D
45 C
43 D
22 B
38 C
48 D
55 D
39 C
36 C
56 D

MC MC TC TC TC

Crew 0 1 1
Meredydd
Jones/ Osian
Richards
Robert Evans/
Phillip Dancer
Tom Morgan/
Will Hough
Danny Cowell/
Paul Holmberg
Jack Mills/
Richard Jackson
Steve King/
Simon Bentley
Craig Owen/
Adam Lee
Williams
Matthew Jones/
Jordan
Dziadulewicz
Frazer Moss/
Aled jones
Tomos wyn
shakespeare /
Catrin Bowness
Tim Hodgson/
Ashley Owen
Jeremy Maddox
/ Rhys morgan
Simon
Naughton/
Archie
Naughton
Danny tantrum/
Scott Matthews
Jonathan
Adams-Martin/
lan Jarman
Kathryn Owens/
Dafydd Owens
DAFYDD IWAN
JONES/
ROGER EVANS
Russell Jones/
Rhys evans
Andrew Lee
Emberton /
Christopher
wannop

Carl Bradley /
Craig jones
Nigel Swain/
Mike Griffiths
Russell Price/
Daniel Jones
Sally Jones/
lwan Mills

2 3

5:23

4:07

4:26

4:35

5:13

6:12

4:38

6:52

5:58

5:48

7:02

7:27

7:44

11:25

1 944

2 10:05

6:14

5 6:12

5 5140

8:52

5 11:34

4:00

2 11:10

TC TC TC TC TC TC

4 5

1:26

0:04

6

1:35

2:01

2:00

2:54

1:47

1:52

1:52

1:33

1:47

2:15

2:10

2:12

2:20

2:20

2:45

2:55

1:58

2:41

2:40

3:37

3:11

1:46

2:13

7 8 9
1

TC TC MC Route Other

10

2:12

3:03

2:59

1:58

2:45

2:18

2:59

2:26

3:09

2:35

2:52

3:18

1:59

3:14

3:42

3:55

2:30

3:16

3:51

4:59

4:21

2:57

1F

11

1:00

1:00

0:01

1F

2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

2F

Cls OIA
10:10 7 22
10:11 8 23
10:25 4 24
10:27 13 25
10:45 9 26
11:22 10 27
11:29 1 28
11:51 11 29
11:54 5 30
12:38 2 31
13:04 12 32
13:57 13 33
14:03 3 34
18:59 4 35
20:37 6 36
20:55 5 37
1IF 14 38
17:42
1F 7 39
18:09
1F 6 40
21:11
1F 7 41
22:29
1F 8 42
26:06
2F 9 43
9:47
2F 8 44
22:23



Car Clis
54 D
47 D
46 C
4 C
53 D
51 D
5 D

Crew

Rhys Williams/
Dave Sibley
Trystan Waters/
Cai Lewis
Lucas Adams/
Mathew Philips
Nigel Morris/
Ben Forrester
Aaron Edwards/
Sara William'’s
Ray Stevenson/
Damian Harvey
Tom Hill/ Chris
bunting

MC MC TC TC
0o 1 1 2

4

5

11

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

TC

3

10:41

7:13

19:05

16:31

6:10

10:55

10:33

TC TC TC TC TC
4 5 6 7 8

1:00 3:20 4
3:52 1F
2:08 1F
6:05 1F

0:02 2:34

1:05 1F 5:20 1F

0:27

TC TC

9 10 11
1IF 1F 1F
1IF 1F 1F
1IF 1F 1F
1IF 1F 1F

2 411 7:09
1IF 1F 1F

6 4:58 1:54

TC MC Route Other

2 Checks Pens

4F

2F

10F

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
3F 9 45
19:01
4F 10 46
11:05
4F 10 47
21:13
4F 11 48
26:36
4F 11 49
27:06
7F 12 50
28:20
10F 13 51
23:52

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)
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Eagle Road Rally 2025

Final Individual Times  in Position Order for Time Card 2 to MC 4
Total
Time MC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC MC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Cardl1 3 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 4 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
5 A Guto Ifan/ Jamie Mills 5:01 1:48 1:25 0:27 8:41 1 1
4 A Mark Lennox/ lan 6:24 1:29 0:59 0:22 9:14 2 2
Beamond
16 B Max Hughes/ Dion 5:43 2:00 1:40 0:40 0:37 10:40 1 3
Lewis
15 B Osian Jones/ Llyr 5:41 1:47 1:14 0:30 1:38 10:50 2 4
davies
6 A Robi Wood/ Gary 6:11 1:46 1:44 0:39 0:34 10:54 3 5
Evans
12 A Kris Coombes/ Sam 7:47 1:58 1:34 0:42 12:01 4 6
Spencer
7 A Telor Pugh/ Eifion 8:19 1:54 1:58 0:44 0:38 13:33 5 7
Pughe
11 A Jamie Jones/ Chris 7:06 2:03 3:17 0:35 0:40 13:41 6 8
Ashley
29 B Al Gwilliam/ Catrin 7:18 2:10 1:55 1:55 1:53 15:11 3 9
Price
21 B Meredydd Jones/ 10:10 2:22 2:08 1:13 0:10 16:03 4 10
Osian Richards
9 A Danny Cowell/ Paul 10:27 2:17 2:02 0:53 0:30 16:09 7 1
Holmberg
40 C Jamie Atherton/ Guto 8:08 2:38 2:21 2:06 1:10 16:23 1 12
Atherton
25 B Richard Thomas 9:16 2:42 2:31 0:55 1:20 16:44 5 13
Bennett/ Rhys
Griffiths
18 A Phillip Luxton/ 9:21 2:25 2:43 1:14 1:14 16:57 8 14
Edward Luxton
28 B Hugh Phillip 9:59 2:21 1:58 1:33 1:12 17:03 6 15
Gallagher / Mick
Gallagher
17 B Jack Mills/ Richard 10:45 2:32 2:36 1:.07 0:55 17:55 7 16
Jackson
13 A Chris way/ Andrew 8:46 2:25 2:32 0:58 4:12 18:53 9 17
Millington
27 B Steve King/ Simon 11:22 2:58 2:19 1:23 1:00 19:02 8 18
Bentley
19 B Mici Lloyd-jones/ 9:12 2:22 2:35 1:06 3:51 19:06 9 19
Dave thomas
42  C Tom Morgan/ Will 10:25 2:43 3:14 1:24 1:35 19:21 2 20
Hough
37 C Sam Keeble/ Harvey 10:08 3:27 2:51 2:20 1:42 20:28 3 21
Roberts
33 B Robert Evans/ Phillip 10:11 3:03 2:54 1:58 4:16 22:22 10 22

Dancer
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Car Cls
26 B
50 D
34 B
49 D
57 D
45 C
52 D

3 A
22 B
38 C
43 D
55 D
36 C
39 C
48 D
46 C
53 D
47 D
35 C
56 D
54 D
5 D
44 C
51 D

Crew

Tim Hodgson/ Ashley
Owen

Craig Owen/ Adam
Lee Williams
Jeremy Maddox /
Rhys morgan
Tomos wyn
shakespeare / Catrin
Bowness

Simon Naughton/
Archie Naughton
Jonathan Adams-
Martin/ lan Jarman
Danny tantrum/ Scott
Matthews

Andy Davies/ Owen
Rowcliffe

DAFYDD IWAN
JONES/ ROGER
EVANS

Russell Jones/ Rhys
evans

Kathryn Owens/
Dafydd Owens

Carl Bradley / Craig
jones

Russell Price/ Daniel
Jones

Nigel Swain/ Mike
Griffiths

Andrew Lee
Emberton /
Christopher wannop
Lucas Adams/
Mathew Philips
Aaron Edwards/ Sara
William’s

Trystan Waters/ Cai
Lewis

Frazer Moss/ Aled
jones

Sally Jones/ Iwan
Mills

Rhys Williams/ Dave
Sibley

Tom Hill/ Chris
bunting

Nigel Morris/ Ben
Forrester

Ray Stevenson/
Damian Harvey

Total
Time
Card 1
13:04

11:29

13:57

12:38

14:03

20:37

18:59

5:58

1F
17:42

1F
18:09

20:55

1F
22:29

2F 9:47

1F
26:06

1F
21:11

4F
21:13

4F
27:06

4F
11:05

11:54

2F
22:23
3F
19:01
10F
23:52
4F
26:36
7F
28:20

MC TC TC TC TC TC TC

3 12

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

13 14 15
3:16

2:58

3:07

3:17

3:12

3:24

3:17

1:28

2:42

2:49

3:44

4:39

2:43

8:21

3:16 1F

2:26

4:09

3:14

3:04

4:54

4:26

5:15

4:47 2

6:43 1F 5F

TC TC TC MC Route Other
20 4 Checks Pens

16 17 18
3:32 1:29
3:22 2:32
3:13 1:28
3:02 1:25
4:05 3 327
4:53 2:28
4:06 2 10:02
0:55 0:28
2:56 1:17
3:10 1:15
4:37 3:12
450 1 3:20
3:09 0:49
5:00 3:12
4:20 2:22
2:00 1:12
5:44 2:18
5:40 1:48
3:14 1:35
6:23 6
4:58 12 1F
6:02 1F
555 4 1F

1IF 1F  1F

19

3F

4F

1F

1F

1:35

3:50

2:45

4:25

1:20

7:02

5:01

1:16

1:40

1:38

6:30

2:54

4:22

2:28

0:42

4:02

2:12

4:20

1F

1F

3:45

1F 1F

1F 1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

6F

1F

2F

4F

7F

Total Pos Pos

22:56

24:11

24:30

24:47

29:07

38:24

43:25

1F
8:49
1F
25:53

1F
27:03
1F
34:06
1F
42:48
2F
19:22
2F
47:01
3F
33:37

4F
27:33
4F
43:19
5F
23:59
6F
24:07
7F
39:40
11F
40:25
15F
38:54
15F
43:18
19F
35:03

Cls OIA
11 23
1 24
12 25
2 26
3 27
4 28
4 29
10 30
13 31
5 32
5 33
6 34
6 35
7 36
7 37
8 38
8 39
9 40
9 41
10 42
11 43
12 44
10 45
13 46



These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)
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Car
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Final

Cls
A

A

Crew

Richard Jerman
/ Alan James
Gareth wyn
jones / Ryan
Griffiths

Andy Davies/
Owen Rowcliffe
Mark Lennox/
lan Beamond
Guto Ifan/ Jamie
Mills

Robi Wood/
Gary Evans
Telor Pugh/
Eifion Pughe
Matthew Jones/
Jordan
Dziadulewicz
Danny Cowell/
Paul Holmberg
Dan Morris/
Matt Rees
Jamie Jones/
Chris Ashley
Kris Coombes/
Sam Spencer
Chris way/
Andrew
Millington
Geraint Parkes /
Debbie Lichfield
Osian Jones/
Llyr davies

Max Hughes/
Dion Lewis
Jack Mills/
Richard
Jackson

Phillip Luxton/
Edward Luxton
Mici Lloyd-jones
/ Dave thomas
Robyn Jones/
Aron Jones
Meredydd
Jones/ Osian
Richards

Individual Times

MC MC TC TC

0

1

1

2

Eagle Road Rally 2025

TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC MC Route Other

3
2:38

3:10

4:09

4:06

2:40

2:53

4:50

6:52

4:35

3:09

3:36

3:17

3:56

2:48

2:37

5:13

4:23

3:23

5:23

in Starting Order

4 5

6
1:02

0:57

0:44

1:10

1:03

1:27

1:25

1:33

2:54

1:20

1:23

1:24

1:35

1:03

1:25

1:47

1:44

1:50

1:35

7

8

9 10
1:53

1 1:29

1:05

1:08

1:18

1:51

2:04

1 2:26

1 1:58

2:28

2:07

3:06

1 2:15

1:50

1:41

1 2:45

1 2:14

1 2:05

1 2:12

for Time Card 1

11

0:54

to MC 2
Cls OIA
2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
5:33 2 2
6:36 6 8
5:58 3 5
6:24 5 7
5:01 1 1
6:11 4 6
8:19 10 14
11:51 11 29
10:27 13 25
6:57 7 9
7:06 8 10
747 9 12
8:46 11 16
Alternator
5:41 1 3
5:43 2 4
10:45 9 26
921 12 19
9:12 4 17
Retired
10:10 7 22
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Car Cls

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

B

Crew

DAFYDD IWAN
JONES/
ROGER EVANS
Rhydian Jones/
Darren Jones
Roger Lovatt/
Ashley Isaac
Richard Thomas
Bennett/ Rhys
Griffiths

Tim Hodgson/
Ashley Owen
Steve King/
Simon Bentley
Hugh Phillip
Gallagher / Mick
Gallagher

Al Gwilliam/
Catrin Price
Gethin Eifion
Jones/ Dylan
Sion Richards
Evan shepherd /
Byron Jones
Chris Farrell/
Dylan Griffiths
Robert Evans/
Phillip Dancer
Jeremy Maddox
/ Rhys morgan
Frazer Moss/
Aled jones
Russell Price/
Daniel Jones
Sam Keeble/
Harvey Roberts
Russell Jones/
Rhys evans
Nigel Swain/
Mike Griffiths
Jamie Atherton/
Guto Atherton
Aled Sion
Thomas/ Jordan
Burrow

Tom Morgan/
Will Hough
Kathryn Owens/
Dafydd Owens
Nigel Morris/
Ben Forrester
Jonathan
Adams-Martin/
lan Jarman

MC MC TC TC

1 2 3 4
6:14

4:34

7:02

6:12

5:27

3:08

3:18

4:07

7:27

5:58

4:00 0:04

4:21

5 6:12

5 11:34

3:08

3:37

4:26

2 10:05

4 16:31

1 9:44 1:26

5

1F

6
1:58

1:40

2:10

1:52

1:42

1:36

1F

2:01

2:12

1:47

1:46

2:00

2:41

3:11

1:37

1:29

2:00

2:55

6:05

2:45

TC TC TC TC TC TC TC

7 8 9
6 1

1F 1F 1F

1F 1F

TC
10

2:30

2:02

2:52

2:18

2:50

2:34

3:03

3:18

3:09

2:57

2:35

3:16

4:21

2:23

3:18

2:59

3:55

1F

3:42

TC MC Route Other

11

0:12

1F

2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

1F

2F

1F

1F

Cls OIA
1IF 14 38
17:42
Non Starter
Loss of power
9:16 5 18
13:04 12 32
11:22 10 27
9:59 6 20
7:18 3 11
Lost Brakes
Navigational
difficulties
Bent front arm
10:11 8 23
13:57 13 33
11:54 5 30
2F 9 43
9:47
10:08 3 21
1F 7 39
18:09
1F 8 42
26:06
8:08 1 13
8:24 2 15
10:25 4 24
20:55 5 37
4F 11 48
26:36
20:37 6 36



Car Cls
46 C
47 D
48 D
49 D
50 D
51 D
52 D
53 D
54 D
55 D
56 D
57 D
58 D
50 D
60 D
61 D

MC MC TC TC TC
Crew 0 1 1 2 3
Lucas Adams/ 19:05
Mathew Philips
Trystan Waters/

Cai Lewis

7:13
Andrew Lee 5 5:40
Emberton /
Christopher
wannop
Tomos wyn 5:48
shakespeare /
Catrin Bowness
Craig Owen/ 4:38
Adam Lee

Williams

Ray Stevenson/ 11 10:55
Damian Harvey
Danny tantrum/ 11:25
Scott Matthews
Aaron Edwards/ 5 6:10
Sara William'’s
Rhys Williams/
Dave Sibley
Carl Bradley /

Craig jones

10:41
8:52
Sally Jones/ 2 11:10
Iwan Mills
Simon 7:44
Naughton/
Archie
Naughton
Marc alyn
roberts / John
williams
Tom Hill/ Chris
bunting

10:33

Luke Hopkins/
Leigh Jarrett
Gareth Hopkins/
Dave Carnell

6 10:50

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

TC TC TC TC TC TC TC

4 5
1:05 1F
0:02
1:00
0:27

6
2:08

3:52

2:40

2:15

1:52

5:20

2:20

2:34

3:20

3:37

2:13

2:20

7

8 9
1F 1F

1F 1F

1F 1F

1F

10
1F

1F

3:51

2:35

2:59

1F

3:14

4:11

1F

4:59

1F

1:59

4:58

TC MC Route Other

11 2 Checks
1F
1F
1:00 1F
1:00
1F 2F
7:09 4F
1F
0:01 1F
1F
1:54 10F

Cls OIA

Pens Total Pos Pos

4F 10
21:13

4F 10
11:05

1F 6
21:11
12:38 2
11:29 1

7F 12
28:20
18:59 4

4F 11
27:06

3F 9
19:01

1F 7
22:29

2F 8
22:23
14:03 3
Retired

10F 13

23:52
Fan Belt
Got lost

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

47

46

40

31

28

50

35

49

45

41

44

34

51
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Car
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Final

Cls
A

A

Crew

Richard Jerman /
Alan James

Gareth wyn jones /
Ryan Griffiths

Andy Davies/ Owen
Rowcliffe

Mark Lennox/ lan
Beamond

Guto Ifan/ Jamie Mills

Robi Wood/ Gary
Evans

Telor Pugh/ Eifion
Pughe

Matthew Jones/
Jordan Dziadulewicz
Danny Cowell/ Paul
Holmberg

Dan Morris/ Matt
Rees

Jamie Jones/ Chris
Ashley

Kris Coombes/ Sam
Spencer

Chris way/ Andrew
Millington

Geraint Parkes /
Debbie Lichfield
Osian Jones/ Llyr
davies

Max Hughes/ Dion
Lewis

Jack Mills/ Richard
Jackson

Phillip Luxton/
Edward Luxton
Mici Lloyd-jones /
Dave thomas
Robyn Jones/ Aron
Jones

Meredydd Jones/
Osian Richards
DAFYDD IWAN
JONES/ ROGER
EVANS

Rhydian Jones/
Darren Jones

Individual Times

Total
Time

Card 1

5:33

6:36

5:58

6:24

5:01
6:11

8:19

11:51

10:27

6:57

7:06

747

8:46

5:41

5:43

10:45

9:21

9:12

10:10

1F
17:42

Eagle Road Rally 2025

MC TC TC TC TC TC TC
3 12 13 14 15

1:28

1:29

1:48
1:46

1:54

2:17

2:03

1:58

2:25

1:47

2:00

2:32

2:25

2:22

2:22

2:42

16 17

0:55

0:59

1:25
1:44

1:58

2:02

3:17

1:34

2:32

1:14

1:40

2:36

2:43

2:35

2:08

2:56

in Starting Order

TC TC TC MC Route Other

18 19 4 Checks Pens

0:28

0:22

0:27
0:39

0:44

0:53

0:35

0:42

0:58

0:30

0:40

1:07

1:14

1:06

1:13

1:17

for Time Card 2

20

0:34

0:38

0:30

0:40

4:12

1:38

0:37

0:55

1:14

3:51

0:10

1:16

1F

toMC 4
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
Gearbox
Misfire
1F 10 30
8:49
9:14 2 2
8:41
10:54
13:33 5 7
Retired
16:09 7 11
Bottom arm
13:41 6 8
12:01 4 6
18:53 9 17
Alternator
10:50 2 4
10:40 1 3
17:55 7 16
16:57 8 14
19:06 9 19
Retired
16:03 4 10
1IF 183 31
25:53

Non Starter
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Car Cls
24 B
25 B
26 B
27 B
28 B
29 B
30 B
31 B
32 B
33 B
34 B
35 C
36 C
37 C
38 C
39 C
40 C
41 C
42 C
43 D
4 C
45 C
46 C
47 D
48 D

Crew

Roger Lovatt/ Ashley
Isaac

Richard Thomas
Bennett/ Rhys
Griffiths

Tim Hodgson/ Ashley
Owen

Steve King/ Simon
Bentley

Hugh Phillip
Gallagher / Mick
Gallagher

Al Gwilliam/ Catrin
Price

Gethin Eifion Jones/
Dylan Sion Richards
Evan shepherd /
Byron Jones

Chris Farrell/ Dylan
Griffiths

Robert Evans/ Phillip
Dancer

Jeremy Maddox /
Rhys morgan

Frazer Moss/ Aled
jones

Russell Price/ Daniel
Jones

Sam Keeble/ Harvey
Roberts

Russell Jones/ Rhys
evans

Nigel Swain/ Mike
Griffiths

Jamie Atherton/ Guto
Atherton

Aled Sion Thomas/
Jordan Burrow

Tom Morgan/ Will
Hough

Kathryn Owens/
Dafydd Owens

Nigel Morris/ Ben
Forrester

Jonathan Adams-
Martin/ lan Jarman
Lucas Adams/
Mathew Philips
Trystan Waters/ Cai
Lewis

Andrew Lee
Emberton /
Christopher wannop

Total
Time
Card 1

9:16

13:04

11:22

9:59

7:18

5F 3:18

10:11

13:57

11:54

2F 9:47

10:08

1F

18:09

1F
26:06

8:08

8:24

10:25

20:55

4F
26:36

20:37

4F
21:13
4F
11:05
1F
21:11

MC TC TC TC TC TC TC

3 12

13 14 15 16 17
2:42 2:31
3:16 3:32
2:58 2:19
2:21 1:58
2:10 1:55
3:03 2:54
3:07 3:13
3:04 3:14
2:43 3:09
3:27 2:51
2:49 3:10
8:21 5:00
2:38 2:21
2:43 3:14
3:44 4:37
4:47 555 4
3:24 4:53
2:26 2:00
3:14 5:40
3:16 1F 4:20

TC TC TC MC Route Other
4 Checks Pens

18

0:55

1:29

1:23

1:33

1:55

1:58

1:28

1:35

0:49

2:20

1:15

3:12

2:06

1:24

3:12

1F

2:28

1:12

1:48

2:22

19

1F

20

1:20

1:35

1:00

1:12

1:53

4:16

2:45

4:20

2:54

1:42

1:40

4:22

1:10

1:35

1:38

1F

7:02

0:42

2:12

2:28

1F

6F

1F

1F

7F

1F

1F

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Loss of power

16:44

22:56

19:02

17:03

15:11

5

11

Lost Brakes

Navigational

difficulties

Bent front arm

22:22

24:30

6F
24:07
2F
19:22
20:28

1F
27:03
2F
47:01
16:23

Retired

19:21

1F
34:06

15F
43:18

38:24

4F
27:33
5F
23:59
3F
33:37

10

12

10

13

23

18

15

22

25

41

35

21

32

36

12

20

33

45

28

38

40

37



Car Cls

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

D

Crew

Tomos wyn
shakespeare / Catrin
Bowness

Craig Owen/ Adam
Lee Williams

Ray Stevenson/
Damian Harvey
Danny tantrum/ Scott
Matthews

Aaron Edwards/ Sara
William’s

Rhys Williams/ Dave
Sibley

Carl Bradley / Craig
jones

Sally Jones/ Iwan
Mills

Simon Naughton/
Archie Naughton
Marc alyn roberts /
John williams

Tom Hill/ Chris
bunting

Luke Hopkins/ Leigh
Jarrett

Gareth Hopkins/
Dave Carnell

Total
Time
Card 1
12:38

11:29

TF
28:20

18:59

4F
27:06

3F
19:01

1F
22:29

2F
22:23

14:03

10F
23:52

16:50

MC TC TC TC TC TC

3 12

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

13

3:17

2:58

6:43

3:17

4:09

4:26

4:39

4:54

3:12

5:15

14 15

1F SF

16

3:02

3:22

1F

4:06

5:44

4:58

4:50

6:23

4:05

6:02

TC
17

1F

12

1F

TC

18

1:25

2:32

1F

10:02

2:18

1F

3:20

3:27

TC TC MC Route Other

19

1F

4F

3F

20

4:25

3:50

1F

5:01

4:02

1F

6:30

1F

1:20

3:45

4 Checks Pens

1F

24:47

24:11

19F
35:03

43:25

4F
43:19

2F 11F
40:25

1F
42:48

1F 7F
39:40

29:07

Retired

4F 15F

38:54

Fan Belt

Got lost

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
2 26
1 24

13 46
4 29
8 39

11 43
6 34

10 42
3 27

12 44
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Final
Car Cls Crew
Class A
5 A Guto Ifan/ Jamie
Mills
1 A Richard Jerman
/ Alan James
3 A Andy Davies/
Owen Rowcliffe
6 A Robi Wood/
Gary Evans
4 A Mark Lennox/
lan Beamond
2 A Garethwyn
jones / Ryan
Griffiths
10 A Dan Morris/ Matt
Rees
11 A Jamie Jones/
Chris Ashley
12 A Kris Coombes/
Sam Spencer
7 A Telor Pugh/
Eifion Pughe
13 A Chris way/
Andrew
Millington
18 A Phillip Luxton/
Edward Luxton
9 A Danny Cowell/
Paul Holmberg
Class B
15 B Osian Jones/
Llyr davies
16 B Max Hughes/
Dion Lewis
29 B Al Gwilliam/
Catrin Price
19 B Mici Lloyd-jones
/ Dave thomas
25 B Richard Thomas
Bennett/ Rhys
Griffiths
28 B Hugh Phillip
Gallagher / Mick
Gallagher
21 B Meredydd

Jones/ Osian
Richards

MC MC TC TC

Eagle Road Rally 2025

Individual Times

TC
3

2:40

2:38

4:09

2:53

4:06

3:10

3:09

3:36

3:17

4:50

3:56

4:23

4:35

2:48

2:37

3:08

3:23

4:34

5:27

5:23

in Class Order

for Time Card 1

TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC MC Route Other

4 5

6

1:03

1:02

0:44

1:27

1:10

0:57

1:20

1:23

1:24

1:25

1:35

1:44

2:54

1:03

1:25

1:36

1:50

1:40

1:42

1:35

7

8 9 10

1:18

1:53

1:05

1:51

1:08

1 1:29

2:28

2:07

3:06

2:04

1 2:15

1 2:14

1 1:58

1:50

1:41

2:34

1 2:05

1 2:02

2:50

1 2:12

11

0:54

5:01

5:33

5:58

6:11

6:24

6:36

6:57

7:06

747

8:19

8:46

9:21

10:27

5:41

5:43

7:18

9:12

9:16

9:59

10:10

to MC 2

Cls OIA
2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

10

11

12

13

10

12

14

16

19

25

11

17

18

20

22
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Car Cls
33 B
17 B
27 B

8 B
26 B
34 B
22 B

Class C
40 C
41 C
37 C
42 C
35 C
45 C
38 C
39 C
36 C
46 C
44 C

Class D
50 D
49 D
57 D
52 D

Crew

Robert Evans/
Phillip Dancer
Jack Mills/

Richard Jackson

Steve King/
Simon Bentley
Matthew Jones/
Jordan
Dziadulewicz
Tim Hodgson/
Ashley Owen
Jeremy Maddox
/ Rhys morgan
DAFYDD IWAN
JONES/
ROGER EVANS

Jamie Atherton/
Guto Atherton
Aled Sion
Thomas/ Jordan
Burrow

Sam Keeble/
Harvey Roberts
Tom Morgan/
Will Hough
Frazer Moss/
Aled jones
Jonathan
Adams-Martin/
lan Jarman
Russell Jones/
Rhys evans
Nigel Swain/
Mike Griffiths
Russell Price/
Daniel Jones
Lucas Adams/
Mathew Philips
Nigel Morris/
Ben Forrester

Craig Owen/
Adam Lee
Williams
Tomos wyn
shakespeare /
Catrin Bowness
Simon
Naughton/
Archie
Naughton
Danny tantrum/
Scott Matthews

MC MC TC TC

2 3
4:07

5:13

6:12

6:52

7:02

727

6:14

3:08

3:37

4:21

4:26

5:58

1 9:44

5 6:12

5 11:34

4:00

19:05

4 16:31

4:38

5:48

7:44

11:25

1:26

0:04

6
2:01

1:47

1:52

1:33

2:10

2:12

1:58

1:37

1:29

2:00

2:00

1:47

2:45

2:41

3:11

1:46

2:08

6:05

1:52

2:15

2:20

2:20

TC TC TC TC TC TC TC
4 5

7 8 9
1

1F 1F

1F 1F

TC TC MC Route Other

10
3:03

2:45

2:18

2:26

2:52

3:18

2:30

2:23

3:18

2:35

2:59

3:09

3:42

3:16

4:21

2:57

1F

1F

2:59

2:35

1:59

3:14

11

0:12

1F

1F

1:00

2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

1F

1F

1F

2F

Cls OIA
10:11 8 283
10:45 9 26
11:22 10 27
11:51 11 29
13:04 12 32
13:57 13 33
1IF 14 38
17:42
8:08 1 13
8:24 2 15
10:08 3 21
10:25 4 24
11:54 5 30
20:37 6 36
1F 7 39
18:09
1F 8 42
26:06
2F 9 43
9:47
4F 10 47
21:13
4F 11 48
26:36
11:29 1 28
12:38 2 31
14:03 3 34
18:59 4 35



Car Clis
43 D
48 D
5 D
56 D
54 D
47 D
53 D
51 D
5 D

Crew

Kathryn Owens/
Dafydd Owens
Andrew Lee
Emberton /
Christopher
wannop

Carl Bradley /
Craig jones
Sally Jones/
Iwan Mills

Rhys Williams/
Dave Sibley
Trystan Waters/
Cai Lewis
Aaron Edwards/
Sara William's
Ray Stevenson/
Damian Harvey
Tom Hill/ Chris
bunting

MC MC TC TC TC
0o 1 1 2 3
2 10:05

5 5:40

8:52

2 11:10

10:41

7:13

5 6:10

11 10:55

10:33

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

TC TC TC TC TC TC TC

4 5 6

2:55

2:40

3:37

2:13

1:00 3:20

3:52

0:02 2:34

1:05 1F 5:20
0:27

7 8 9 10
2 3:55

3 351

5 4:59

1F 1F 1F

2 411

1F 1F 1F

6 4:58

TC MC Route Other

11

1:00

0:01

1F

1F

1F

7:09

1F

1:54

2 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

1F

1F

4F

2F

10F

Cls OIA
20555 5 37
1F 6 40
21:11
1F 7 4
22:29
2F 8 44
22:23
3F 9 45
19:01
4F 10 46
11:05
4F 11 49
27:06
7F 12 50
28:20
10F 13 51
2352

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final Individual Times
Total
Car Cls Crew Cardl 3 12
Class A
5 A Guto Ifan/ Jamie Mills 5:01
4 A Mark Lennox/ lan 6:24
Beamond
6 A Robi Wood/ Gary 6:11
Evans
12 A Kris Coombes/ Sam 747
Spencer
7 A Telor Pugh/ Eifion 8:19
Pughe
11 A Jamie Jones/ Chris 7:06
Ashley
9 A Danny Cowell/ Paul 10:27
Holmberg
18 A Phillip Luxton/ 9:21
Edward Luxton
13 A Chris way/ Andrew 8:46
Millington
3 A Andy Davies/ Owen 5:58
Rowcliffe
Class B
16 B Max Hughes/ Dion 5:43
Lewis
15 B Osian Jones/ Llyr 5:41
davies
29 B Al Gwilliam/ Catrin 7:18
Price
21 B Meredydd Jones/ 10:10
Osian Richards
25 B Richard Thomas 9:16
Bennett/ Rhys
Griffiths
28 B Hugh Phillip 9:59
Gallagher / Mick
Gallagher
17 B Jack Mills/ Richard 10:45
Jackson
27 B Steve King/ Simon 11:22
Bentley
19 B Mici Lloyd-jones / 9:12
Dave thomas
33 B Robert Evans/ Phillip 10:11
Dancer
26 B Tim Hodgson/ Ashley 13:04

Eagle Road Rally 2025

Time MC TC TC TC TC TC TC

Owen

in Class Order

for Time Card 2

TC TC TC MC Route Other

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 4 Checks Pens

1:48 1:25 0:27

1:29 0:59 0:22

1:46 1:44 0:39 0:34
1:58 1:34 0:42

1:54 1:58 0:44 0:38
2:03 3:17 0:35 0:40
2:17 2:02 0:53 0:30
2:25 2:43 1:14 1:14
2:25 2:32 0:58 4:12
1:28 0:55 0:28 1F
2:00 1:40 0:40 0:37
1:47 1:14 0:30 1:38
2:10 1:55 1:55 1:53
2:22 2:08 1:13 0:10
2:42 2:31 0:55 1:20
2:21 1:58 1:33 1:12
2:32 2:36 1:07 0:55
2:58 2:19 1:23 1:00
2:22 2:35 1:06 3:51
3:03 2:54 1:58 4:16
3:16 3:32 1:29 1:35

to MC 4

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

8:41
9:14 2

10:54 3 5
12:01 4 6
13:33 5 7
13:41 6 8
16:09 7 11
16:57 8 14
18:53 9 17

1F 10 30
8:49

10:40 1 3
10:50 2 4
15:11 3 9
16:03 4 10

16:44 5 13

17:03 6 15

17:55 7 16
19:02 8 18
19:06 9 19
22:22 10 22

2256 11 23
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Total

Time MC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC MC Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Cardl 3 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 4 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

34 B Jeremy Maddox / 13:57 3:07 3:13 1:28 2:45 24:30 12 25
Rhys morgan

22 B DAFYDD IWAN 1F 2:42 2:56 1:17 1:16 1IF 13 31
JONES/ ROGER 17:42 25:53
EVANS

Class C

40 C Jamie Atherton/ Guto 8:08 2:38 2:21 2:06 1:10 16:23 1 12
Atherton

42  C Tom Morgan/ Will 10:25 2:43 3:14 1:24 1:35 19:21 2 20
Hough

37 C Sam Keeble/ Harvey 10:08 3:27 2:51 2:20 1:42 20:28 3 21
Roberts

45 C Jonathan Adams- 20:37 3:24 4:53 2:28 7:02 38:24 4 28
Martin/ lan Jarman

38 C Russell Jones/ Rhys 1F 2:49 3:10 1:15 1:40 1F 5 32
evans 18:09 27:03

36 C Russell Price/ Daniel 2F 9:47 2:43 3:09 0:49 2:54 2F 6 35
Jones 19:22

39 C Nigel Swain/ Mike 1F 8:21 5:00 3:12 4:22 1F 2F 7 36
Griffiths 26:06 47:.01

46 C Lucas Adams/ 4F 2:26 2:00 1:12 0:42 4F 8 38
Mathew Philips 21:13 27:33

35 C Frazer Moss/ Aled 11:54 3:04 3:14 1:35 4:20 6F 6F 9 41
jones 24:07

44 C Nigel Morris/ Ben 4F 4:47 2 5:55 4 1F 1F 1F 1F 7F 15F 10 45
Forrester 26:36 43:18

Class D

50 D Craig Owen/ Adam 11:29 2:58 3:22 2:32 3:50 24:11 1 24
Lee Williams

49 D Tomos wyn 12:38 3:17 3:02 1:25 4:25 24:47 2 26
shakespeare / Catrin
Bowness

57 D Simon Naughton/ 14:03 3:12 4.05 3 327 1:20 29:07 3 27
Archie Naughton

52 D Danny tantrum/ Scott 18:59 3:17 4:06 2 10:02 5:01 43:25 4 29
Matthews

43 D Kathryn Owens/ 20:55 3:44 4:37 3:12 1:38 1F 1F 5 33
Dafydd Owens 34:06

55 D Carl Bradley / Craig 1F 4:39 450 1 3:20 6:30 1F 6 34
jones 22:29 42:48

48 D Andrew Lee 1F 3:16 1F 4:20 2:22 2:28 1F 3F 7 37
Emberton / 21:11 33:37
Christopher wannop

53 D Aaron Edwards/ Sara 4F 4:09 5:44 2:18 4:02 4F 8 39
William’s 27:06 43:19

47 D Trystan Waters/ Cai 4F 3:14 5:40 1:48 2:12 1F 5F 9 40
Lewis 11:05 23:59

56 D Sally Jones/ Iwan 2F 4:54 6:23 6 3F 1F 1F 7F 10 42
Mills 22:23 39:40

54 D Rhys Williams/ Dave 3F 4:26 4:58 12 1F 4F 1F 2F 11F 11 43
Sibley 19:01 40:25

59 D Tom Hill/ Chris 10F 5:15 6:02 1F 3:45 4F 15F 12 44

bunting 23:52 38:54



Total

Time MC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC MC Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Cardl 3 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 4 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

51 D Ray Stevenson/ 7F 6:43 1F 5F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 19F 13 46
Damian Harvey 28:20 35:03

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

5

4
16
15

6
12

7
11
29
21

9
40
25
18
28
17
13
27
19
42
37
33
26
50
34
49
57
45
52

3
22
38
43
55
36
39
48
46
53
47
35
56
54
59
44
51

A
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Guto Ifan/ Jamie Mills

Mark Lennox/ lan Beamond

Max Hughes/ Dion Lewis

Osian Jones/ Llyr davies

Robi Wood/ Gary Evans

Kris Coombes/ Sam Spencer
Telor Pugh/ Eifion Pughe

Jamie Jones/ Chris Ashley

Al Gwilliam/ Catrin Price
Meredydd Jones/ Osian Richards
Danny Cowell/ Paul Holmberg
Jamie Atherton/ Guto Atherton
Richard Thomas Bennett/ Rhys Giriffiths
Phillip Luxton/ Edward Luxton
Hugh Phillip Gallagher / Mick Gallagher
Jack Mills/ Richard Jackson
Chris way/ Andrew Millington
Steve King/ Simon Bentley

Mici Lloyd-jones / Dave thomas
Tom Morgan/ Will Hough

Sam Keeble/ Harvey Roberts
Robert Evans/ Phillip Dancer

Tim Hodgson/ Ashley Owen
Craig Owen/ Adam Lee Williams

Jeremy Maddox / Rhys morgan

Tomos wyn shakespeare / Catrin Bowness

Simon Naughton/ Archie Naughton
Jonathan Adams-Martin/ lan Jarman
Danny tantrum/ Scott Matthews

Andy Davies/ Owen Rowcliffe

DAFYDD IWAN JONES/ ROGER EVANS
Russell Jones/ Rhys evans

Kathryn Owens/ Dafydd Owens

Carl Bradley / Craig jones

Russell Price/ Daniel Jones

Nigel Swain/ Mike Griffiths

Andrew Lee Emberton / Christopher wannop

Lucas Adams/ Mathew Philips
Aaron Edwards/ Sara William’s
Trystan Waters/ Cai Lewis
Frazer Moss/ Aled jones

Sally Jones/ Iwan Mills

Rhys Williams/ Dave Sibley
Tom Hill/ Chris bunting

Nigel Morris/ Ben Forrester

Ray Stevenson/ Damian Harvey

Eagle Road Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort mk1
Ford Escort
Peugeot 206 GTI180
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort

Nissan Micra

Seat Ibiza

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza 555 RA

Citroen Saxo VTS
vauxhall nova
Rover 25

Ford Escort mk2
Nissan Micra
Honda Civic

BMW 318ti Compact
Honda Civic

MG ZR

Mazda MX5

Rover Mg

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 206 180 gti
peugeot 205

MG ZR

BMW Compact 318
Ford Focus

Subaru Impreza
FORD ESCORT
Ford Focus

Mazda MX5
Mitsubishi Colt
Ford Escort RS2000
BMW 318 Compact
Peugeot 106 1.4
Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta ST
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Fiesta

Nissan Micra
Citreon SAXO GTI
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort MK1
Ford Fiesta ST150

in Position Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
8:41 1 1
9:14 2 2
10:40 1 3
10:50 2 4
10:54 3 5
12:01 4 6
13:33 5 7
13:41 6 8
15:11 3 9
16:03 4 10
16:09 7 11
16:23 1 12
16:44 5 13
16:57 8 14
17:03 6 15
17:55 7 16
18:53 9 17
19:02 8 18
19:06 9 19
19:21 2 20
20:28 3 21
22:22 10 22
22:56 11 23
24:11 1 24
24:30 12 25
24:47 26
29:07 27
38:24 28
43:25 4 29
1F849 10 30
1F25:53 13 31
1F 27:03 5 32
1F 34:06 5 33
1F 42:48 6 34
2F 19:22 6 35
2F 47:.01 7 36
3F 33:37 7 37
4F 27:33 8 38
4F 43:19 8 39
5F 23:59 9 40
6F 24:07 9 41
7F39:40 10 42
11F 40:25 11 43
15F 38:54 12 44
15F 43:18 10 45
19F 35:03 13 46

Diff from
Leader

+0:33
+1:59
+2:09
+2:13
+3:20
+4:52
+5:00
+6:30
+7:22
+7:28
+7:42
+8:03
+8:16
+8:22
+9:14
+10:12
+10:21
+10:25
+10:40
+11:47
+13:41
+14:15
+15:30
+15:49
+16:06
+20:26
+29:43
+34:44
+1F 0:08
+1F 17:12
+1F 18:22
+1F 25:25
+1F 34:.07
+2F 10:41
+2F 38:20
+3F 24:56
+4F 18:52
+4F 34:38
+5F 15:18
+6F 15:26
+7F 30:59
+11F 31:44
+15F 30:13
+15F 34:37
+19F 26:22

toMC 4

Diff from
car ahead

+0:33
+1:26
+0:10
+0:04
+1:07
+1:32
+0:08
+1:30
+0:52
+0:06
+0:14
+0:21
+0:13
+0:06
+0:52
+0:58
+0:09
+0:04
+0:15
+1:07
+1:54
+0:34
+1:15
+0:19
+0:17
+4:20
+9:17
+5:01
+27:12:04
+17:04
+1:10
+7:03
+8:42
+27:23:14
+27:39
+27:33:16
+27:40:36
+15:46
+27:27:20
+1F 0:08
+1F 15:33
+4F 0:45
+3F 27:45:09
+4:24
+3F 27:38:25


https://www.newtown-mc.co.uk/eagle.html
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These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

1

© 00 N o o b~ WwN

a A b B B D B DD DD WO WWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDDNDRPREEREREPRPR R R PP P P PR
O © 0 N oo o0 hd W NP O O 0N O O WN P O O 0 N O O BN P © 0N OO O D W N B O

A

O U 0O oO0OO0OO0OooO0OO0O000000 W ww w w wwowowowoww>» ®@w > > > > > > > > > > >

Richard Jerman / Alan James
Gareth wyn jones / Ryan Giriffiths
Andy Davies/ Owen Rowcliffe
Mark Lennox/ lan Beamond
Guto Ifan/ Jamie Mills

Robi Wood/ Gary Evans

Telor Pugh/ Eifion Pughe
Matthew Jones/ Jordan Dziadulewicz
Danny Cowell/ Paul Holmberg
Dan Morris/ Matt Rees

Jamie Jones/ Chris Ashley

Kris Coombes/ Sam Spencer
Chris way/ Andrew Millington
Geraint Parkes / Debbie Lichfield
Osian Jones/ Llyr davies

Max Hughes/ Dion Lewis

Jack Mills/ Richard Jackson
Phillip Luxton/ Edward Luxton
Mici Lloyd-jones / Dave thomas
Meredydd Jones/ Osian Richards

DAFYDD IWAN JONES/ ROGER EVANS

Roger Lovatt/ Ashley Isaac

Richard Thomas Bennett/ Rhys Griffiths

Tim Hodgson/ Ashley Owen
Steve King/ Simon Bentley

Hugh Phillip Gallagher / Mick Gallagher

Al Gwilliam/ Catrin Price

Gethin Eifion Jones/ Dylan Sion Richards

Evan shepherd / Byron Jones
Chris Farrell/ Dylan Griffiths
Robert Evans/ Phillip Dancer
Jeremy Maddox / Rhys morgan
Frazer Moss/ Aled jones

Russell Price/ Daniel Jones

Sam Keeble/ Harvey Roberts
Russell Jones/ Rhys evans

Nigel Swain/ Mike Griffiths

Jamie Atherton/ Guto Atherton
Aled Sion Thomas/ Jordan Burrow
Tom Morgan/ Will Hough

Kathryn Owens/ Dafydd Owens
Nigel Morris/ Ben Forrester
Jonathan Adams-Martin/ lan Jarman
Lucas Adams/ Mathew Philips

Trystan Waters/ Cai Lewis

Andrew Lee Emberton / Christopher wannop
Tomos wyn shakespeare / Catrin Bowness

Craig Owen/ Adam Lee Williams

Eagle Road Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort mk2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Ford Escort mk1
Ford Escort
Seat Ibiza
Vauxhall Astra

Subaru Impreza 555 RA

Ford Focus

Ford Escort

Nissan Micra
Honda Civic

Ford Escort

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206 GTI180
Nissan Micra

Rover 25

Honda Civic

Ford Escort

FORD ESCORT
mazda MX-5
vauxhall nova

Ford Escort

BMW 318ti Compact
Ford Escort mk2
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
BMW Compact
Escort Mk2

Rover Mg

Peugeot 206 180 gti
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort RS2000
Mazda MX5

Ford Focus

BMW 318 Compact
Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Escort Mk2
MG ZR

Mazda MX5

Ford Escort MK1
BMW Compact 318
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette
Peugeot 106 1.4
peugeot 205

Ford Fiesta

in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

5:33
6:36

1F849 10 30
9:14 2 2
8:41 1 1
10:54 3 5
13:33 5 7
11:51
16:09 7 11
6:57

13:41 6 8
12:01
18:53 9 17

10:50 2
10:40 1
17:55 7 16
16:57 8§ 14
19:06 9 19
16:03 4 10

1F25:53 13 31

16:44 5 13
2256 11 23
19:02 8 18
17:03 6 15
15:11 3 9

5F 3:18
22:22 10 22
2430 12 25

6F 24:07 9 41
2F 19:22 6 35
20:28 3 21

1F 27:03 5 32
2F 47:01 7 36
16:23 1 12

8:24

19:21 2 20

1F 34:06 5 33
15F 43:18 10 45
38:24 4 28
4F 27:33 8 38
5F 23:59 9 40
3F 33:37 7 37
24:47 2 26
24:11 1 24

to MC 4


https://www.newtown-mc.co.uk/eagle.html
https://www.newtown-mc.co.uk/eagle.html

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
51 D Ray Stevenson/ Damian Harvey Ford Fiesta ST150 19F 35:03 13 46
52 D Danny tantrum/ Scott Matthews Ford Focus 43:25 4 29
53 D Aaron Edwards/ Sara William’'s Ford Fiesta ST 4F 43:19 8 39
54 D Rhys Williams/ Dave Sibley Citreon SAXO GTI 11F 40:25 11 43
55 D Carl Bradley / Craig jones Mitsubishi Colt 1F 42:48 6 34
56 D Sally Jones/ lwan Mills Nissan Micra 7F39:40 10 42
57 D Simon Naughton/ Archie Naughton MG ZR 29:07 3 27
58 D Marc alyn roberts / John williams Vauxhall Astra
59 D Tom Hill/ Chris bunting Mazda MX5 15F 38:54 12 44
60 D Luke Hopkins/ Leigh Jarrett Suzuki Swift
61 D Gareth Hopkins/ Dave Carnell Suzuki Swift 16:50

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Eagle Road Rally 2025

Final Overall Results in Class Order to MC 4
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class A
5 A Guto Ifan/ Jamie Mills Ford Escort mk1 8:41 1 1
4 A Mark Lennox/ lan Beamond Ford Escort 9:14 2 2
6 A Robi Wood/ Gary Evans Ford Escort 10:54 3 5
12 A Kris Coombes/ Sam Spencer Nissan Micra 12:01 4 6
7 A Telor Pugh/ Eifion Pughe Seat Ibiza 13:33 5 7
11 A Jamie Jones/ Chris Ashley Ford Escort 13:41 6 8
9 A Danny Cowell/ Paul Holmberg Subaru Impreza 555 RA 16:09 7 11
18 A Phillip Luxton/ Edward Luxton Rover 25 16:57 8 14
13 A Chris way/ Andrew Millington Honda Civic 18:53 9 17
3 A Andy Davies/ Owen Rowcliffe Subaru Impreza 1F 849 10 30
Class B
16 B Max Hughes/ Dion Lewis Peugeot 206 GTI180 10:40 1
15 B Osian Jones/ Llyr davies Nissan Micra 10:50 2
29 B Al Gwilliam/ Catrin Price Subaru Impreza 15:11 3
21 B Meredydd Jones/ Osian Richards Ford Escort 16:03 4 10
25 B Richard Thomas Bennett/ Rhys Griffiths vauxhall nova 16:44 5 13
28 B Hugh Phillip Gallagher / Mick Gallagher Ford Escort mk2 17:03 6 15
17 B Jack Mills/ Richard Jackson Nissan Micra 17:55 7 16
27 B Steve King/ Simon Bentley BMW 318ti Compact 19:02 8 18
19 B Mici Lloyd-jones / Dave thomas Honda Civic 19:06 9 19
33 B Robert Evans/ Phillip Dancer Rover Mg 22:22 10 22
26 B Tim Hodgson/ Ashley Owen Ford Escort 2256 11 23
34 B Jeremy Maddox / Rhys morgan Peugeot 206 180 gti 24:30 12 25
22 B DAFYDD IWAN JONES/ ROGER EVANS FORD ESCORT 1F 2553 13 31
Class C
40 C Jamie Atherton/ Guto Atherton Citroen Saxo VTS 16:23 1 12
42 C Tom Morgan/ Will Hough MG ZR 19:21 2 20
37 C Sam Keeble/ Harvey Roberts Mazda MX5 20:28 3 21
45 C Jonathan Adams-Martin/ lan Jarman BMW Compact 318 38:24 4 28
38 C Russell Jones/ Rhys evans Ford Focus 1F 27:03 5 32
36 C Russell Price/ Daniel Jones Ford Escort RS2000 2F 19:22 6 35
39 C Nigel Swain/ Mike Griffiths BMW 318 Compact 2F 47:.01 7 36
46 C Lucas Adams/ Mathew Philips Mazda MX5 4F 27:33 8 38
35 C Frazer Moss/ Aled jones Ford Fiesta 6F 24.07 9 41
44 C Nigel Morris/ Ben Forrester Ford Escort MK1 15F 43:18 10 45
Class D
50 D Craig Owen/ Adam Lee Williams Ford Fiesta 24:11 1 24
49 D Tomos wyn shakespeare / Catrin Bowness  peugeot 205 24:47 2 26
57 D Simon Naughton/ Archie Naughton MG ZR 29:07 3 27
52 D Danny tantrum/ Scott Matthews Ford Focus 43:25 4 29
43 D Kathryn Owens/ Dafydd Owens Mazda MX5 1F 34:06 5 33
55 D Carl Bradley / Craig jones Mitsubishi Colt 1F 42:48 6 34
48 D Andrew Lee Emberton / Christopher wannop Peugeot 106 1.4 3F 33:37 7 37
53 D Aaron Edwards/ Sara William’s Ford Fiesta ST 4F 43:19 8 39
47 D Trystan Waters/ Cai Lewis Vauxhall Chevette 5F 23:59 9 40
56 D Sally Jones/ lwan Mills Nissan Micra 7F39:40 10 42
54 D Rhys Williams/ Dave Sibley Citreon SAXO GTI 11F 40:25 11 43


https://www.newtown-mc.co.uk/eagle.html
https://www.newtown-mc.co.uk/eagle.html

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
59 D Tom Hill/ Chris bunting Mazda MX5 15F 38:54 12 44
51 D Ray Stevenson/ Damian Harvey Ford Fiesta ST150 19F 35:03 13 46

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Eagle Road Rally 2025

0:01
0:12
0:54
1:00

Final Position on each Test
to MC 2
TC3 TC4 TC6 TC 10 TC11
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 16 237 1 59 32 1
2 2:38 2 044 3 1.05 2
3 5 240 3 0:57 1:08 3
4 15 2:48 4 1:02 1:18 4
5 6 253 5 1:03 1:29 5
6 29 308 6 15 1:03 16 141 6
7 40 3:08 7 4 1:10 15 1:50 7
8 10 3:.09 8 10 1220 6 151 8
9 2 310 9 11 1:23 153 9
10 12 3:17 10 12 1:24 9 1:58 10
11 32 3:18 11 7 125 57 159 11
12 19 323 12 16 1:25 25 2:02 12
13 11 336 13 6 127 7 204 13
14 41 3:37 15 41 1:29 19 2:.05 15
15 13 356 16 8 1:33 11 2:07 16
16 36 4:.00 17 13 1:35 21 212 17
17 4 4.06 18 21 1:35 18 2:14 18
18 33 4.07 19 29 1:36 13 2:15 21
19 3 409 21 40 1:37 27 2:18 22
20 37 421 22 25 1:40 40 2:23 25
21 18 423 25 28 1:42 8 2:26 26
22 42 426 26 18 1:44 10 2:28 27
23 25 434 27 36 1:46 22 2:30 28
24 9 435 28 17 1:47 29 2:34 29
25 50 4:38 29 35 1:47 37 2:35 33
26 7 450 32 19 1:50 49 235 34
27 17 513 33 27 1:52 17 2145 35
28 21 523 34 50 1:52 28 2:50 36
29 28 527 35 22 1:58 26 2:52 38
30 48 540 37 37 2:00 36 2:57 39
31 49 5148 38 42 2:00 42 2:59 40
32 35 558 39 33 2:01 50 2:59 41
33 53 6:10 40 46 2:08 33 3:03 42
34 27 6:12 41 26 2:10 12 3:06 43
35 38 6:12 42 34 2:12 35 3:09 45
36 22 6:14 43 56 2:13 52 3:14 49
37 8 6552 44 49 2:15 38 3116 52
38 26 7:02 46 52 2:20 34 3:18 57
39 47 T7:13 47 57 2:20 41 3:18 55
40 34 T:27 48 53 2:34 45 3142 37
41 57 T7:44 49 48 2:40 48 351 19
42 55 852 50 38 2141 43 355 48
43 45 9144 52 45 2:45 53 4:11 50

1:00

in Position Order

for Time Card 1


https://www.newtown-mc.co.uk/eagle.html
https://www.newtown-mc.co.uk/eagle.html

TC3 TC4 TC6 TC 10 TC11
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

44 43 10:.05 55 9 2:54 39 4121 59 154
45 59 10:33 56 43 2:55 59 4:58 53 7:09
46 54 10:41 57 39 3:11 55 459 44 1F

47 61 10550 53 0:02 54 3:20 44 1F 46 1F
48 51 10555 36 0:04 55 3:37 46 1F 47 1F
49 56 11:10 59 0:27 47 3:52 47 1F 51 1F
50 52 11:25 54 1:.00 51 520 51 1F 54 1F
51 39 11:34 51 1:.05 44 6:05 54 1F 56 1F
52 44 16:31 45 1:26 32 1F 56 1F

53 46 19:05

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
to MC 4

TC 13

3
4
6
15

12
16
11
29

28
19
21
13
18
46
17
40
22
25
36
42
38
27
50
33
35
34
57
47
26
48
49
52
45
37
43
53
54
55
44
56

1:28
1:29
1:46
1:47
1:48
1:54
1:58
2:00
2:03
2:10
2:17
2:21
2:22
2:22
2:25
2:25
2:26
2:32
2:38
2:42
2:42
2:43
2:43
2:49
2:58
2:58
3:.03
3:04
3:.07
3:12
3:14
3:16
3:16
3:17
3:17
3:24
3:27
3:44
4:09
4:26
4:39
4:47
4:54

Position on each Test

TC 16

Posn Car Time Car

3

4
15

5
12
16

6
29

7
28
46

9
21
27
40
25
13
19
17
18
37
33
22
49
36
38
34
35
42
11
50
26
57
52
48
43
55
45
54
39
47
53
44

Time
0:55
0:59
1:14
1:25
1:34
1:40
1:44
1:55
1:58
1:58
2:00
2:02
2:08
2:19
2:21
2:31
2:32
2:35
2:36
2:43
2:51
2:54
2:56
3:.02
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:14
3:14
3:17
3:22
3:32
4.05
4:06
4:20
4:37
4:50
4:53
4:58
5:00
5:40
5:44
5:55

TC 18

Car
56
59

4

15
11

16
12

36

25
13
19
17
46
21
18
38
22
27
42
49
34
26
28
35
47
29
33
40
53
37
48
45
50
39
43
55
57
52

0:22
0:27
0:28
0:30
0:35
0:39
0:40
0:42
0:44
0:49
0:53
0:55
0:58
1:06
1:07
1:12
1:13
1:14
1:15
1:17
1:23
1:24
1:25
1:28
1:29
1:33
1:35
1:48
1:55
1:58
2:06
2:18
2:20
2:22
2:28
2:32
3:12
3:12
3:20
3:27
10:02

Eagle Road Rally 2025

TC 20

Time Car Time

3
4
5
12
21

16

11
46
17
27
40
28
18
22
25
57
26
42
15
43
38
37
29
47
48
34
36
59
50
19
53
13
33
35
39
49
52
55
45
44

0:10
0:30
0:34
0:37
0:38
0:40
0:42
0:55
1:00
1:10
1:12
1:14
1:16
1:20
1:20
1:35
1:35
1:38
1:38
1:40
1:42
1:53
2:12
2:28
2:45
2:54
3:45
3:50
3:51
4:02
4:12
4:16
4:20
4:22
4:25
5:01
6:30
7:02

1F

in Position Order

for Time Card 2


https://www.newtown-mc.co.uk/eagle.html
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TC 13 TC 16 TC 18 TC 20
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
44 59 5:15 59 6:02 44 1IF 51 1F
45 51 6:43 56 6:23 51 1F 54 1F
46 39 821 51 1F 54 1F 56 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
to MC 2

Posn
1
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TC3

Car
16

15

29
40
10

12
32
19
11
41
13
36

33

37
18
42
25

50

17
21
28
49
35
27
22

26
47
34
57
55
59
48
54
45

TC4

Eagle Road Rally 2025

Position after each Test

TC 6

Time Car Time Car

2:37
2:38
2:40
2:48
2:53
3:08
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:17
3:18
3:23
3:36
3:37
3:56
4:00
4:06
4:07
4:09
4:21
4:23
4:26
4:34
4:35
4:38
4:50
5:13
5:23
5:27
5:48
5:58
6:12
6:14
6:52
7:02
7:13
7:27
7:44
8:52
10:33
10:40
10:41
10:44

16

15

29
40
10

12
32
19
11
41
13
36

33

37
18
42
25

50

17
21
28
49
35
27
22

26
47
34
57
55
48
59
38
53

2:37
2:38
2:40
2:48
2:53
3:08
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:17
3:18
3:23
3:36
3:37
3:56
4:04
4:06
4:.07
4:09
4:21
4:23
4:26
4:34
4:35
4:38
4:50
5:13
5:23
5:27
5:48
5:58
6:12
6:14
6:52
7:02
7:13
7:27
7:44
8:52
10:40
11:00
11:12
11:12

1
5
15
16

10
12
29
40

11
41
19

13
36
18
33
25

37
42
50
21
17
28

35
49
27
22

26
34
57
59
47
55
48
52
53
38

Time
3:40
3:43
351
4:02
4:.07
4:20
4:29
4:41
4:44
4:45
4:53
4:59
5:06
5:13
5:16
5:31
5:50
6:07
6:08
6:14
6:15
6:21
6:26
6:30
6:58
7:00
7:09
7:29
7:45
8:03
8:04
8:12
8:25
9:12
9:39

10:04

11:00

11:05

12:29

13:20

13:45

13:46

13:53

TC 10

Car
5
1

15
16

10
11
29
12
40
19

41
13
25
18
36
37
28
21
33
42

50
17
27

35
49
26
34
57
22
38
52
53
48
45
43
59

Time
5:01
5:33
5:41
5:43
5:58
6:11
6:24
6:36
6:57
7:06
7:18
7:47
8:08
8:18
8:19
8:24
8:46
9:16
9:21
9:47
9:56
9:59

10:10

10:11

10:25

10:27

10:29

10:45

11:22

11:51

11:54

12:38

13:04

13:57

14:03

17:42

18:09

18:59

19:57

20:11

20:37

20:55

21:58

TC11

Car
5
1

15
16

10
11
29
12
40

41
13
19
25
18
36
28
37
21
33
42

17
27
50

35
49
26
34
57
22
38
52
45
43
48
55
59

in Position Order

Time
5:01
5:33
5:41
5:43
5:58
6:11
6:24
6:36
6:57
7:06
7:18
7:47
8:08
8:19
8:24
8:46
9:12
9:16
9:21
9:47
9:59

10:08

10:10

10:11

10:25

10:27

10:45

11:22

11:29

11:51

11:54

12:38

13:04

13:57

14:03

17:42

18:09

18:59

20:37

20:55

21:11

22:29

23:52

for Time Card 1
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TC3 TC4 TC 6 TC 10 TC11

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
44 53 11:10 52 11:25 45 14:55 55 22:28 39 26:06
45 38 11:12 54 11:41 43 15:00 39 26:06 53 27:06
46 52 11:25 43 12:05 54 15:01 56 1F 22:23 56 2F 22:23
47 43 12:05 45 12:10 56 15:23 54 2F19:01 54 3F19:01
48 56 13:10 56 13:10 39 19:45 47 3F11:05 47 4F 11:05
49 39 16:34 39 16:34 46 21:13 46 3F21:13 46 4F 21:13
50 61 16:50 46 19:05 44 26:36 44 3F 26:36 44 4F 26:36
51 46 19:05 44 20:31 51 1F28:20 51 4F28:20 51 5F 28:20
52 44 20:31 51 23:.00 32 2F3:18 32 b5F3:18
53 51 21:55

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)
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https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Eagle Road Rally 2025

Final Position after each Test in Position Order for Time Card 2
to MC 4
TC 13 TC 16 TC 18 TC 20

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 5 6:49 5 8:14 5 8:41 5 8:41
2 3 7:26 3 8:21 3 8:49 3 8:49
3 15 7:28 15 8:42 15 9:12 4 9:14
4 16 7:43 4 8:52 4 9:14 16 10:40
5 7:53 16 9:23 16 10:03 15 10:50
6 7:57 6 9:41 6 10:20 6 10:54
7 11 9:09 12 11:19 12 12:01 12 12:01
8 29 9:28 29 11:23 7 12:55 7 13:33
9 12 9:45 7 12:11 11 13:01 11 13:41
10 7 10:13 11 12:26 29 13:18 29 15:11
11 40 10:46 40 13:07 13 14:41 21 16:03
12 13 11:11 13 13:43 40 15:13 9 16:09
13 19 11:34 19 14:09 19 15:15 40 16:23
14 18 11:46 28 14:18 25 15:24 25 16:44
15 25 11:58 18 14:29 9 15:39 18 16:57
16 28 12:20 25 14:29 18 15:43 28 17:03
17 21 12:32 21 14:40 28 15:51 17 17:55
18 9 12:44 9 14:46 21 15:53 13 18:53
19 42 13:08 17 15:53 17 17:00 27 19:02
20 33 13:14 33 16:08 42 17:46 19 19:06
21 17 13:17 42 16:22 27 18:02 42 19:21
22 37 13:35 37 16:26 33 18:06 37 20:28
23 27 14:20 27 16:39 37 18:46 33 22:22
24 50 14:27 50 17:49 35 19:47 26 22:56
25 35 14:58 35 18:12 50 20:21 35 24:07
26 49 15:55 49 18:57 49 20:22 50 24:11
27 26 16:20 26 19:52 26 21:21 34 24:30
28 34 17:04 34 20:17 34 21:45 49 24:47
29 57 17:15 57 21:20 57 27:47 57 29:.07
30 52 22:16 52 26:22 45 31:22 43 34:06
31 45 24:01 45 28:54 43 32:28 45 38:24
32 43 24:39 43 29:16 52 38:24 52 43:25
33 22 1F20:24 22 1F23:20 22 1F24:37 22 1F 2553
34 38 1F20:58 38 1F24:08 38 1F25:23 38 1F 27:03
35 48 1F24:27 55 1F31:58 55 1F36:18 55 1F 42:48
36 55 1F27:.08 39 1F39:27 39 1F42:39 39 1F47:.01
37 39 1F34:27 36 2F15:39 36 2F16:28 36 2F19:22
38 36 2F12:30 48 2F28:47 48 2F31:09 48 2F 33:37
39 56 2F27:17 56 2F33:40 56 2F39:40 47 A4F 23:59
40 54 3F23:27 54 3F28:25 47 A4AF21:47 46 4F 27:33
41 47 A4F 14:19 47 4F 1959 46 A4F26:51 53 4F 43:19
42 46 A4F23:39 46 4F 25:39 53 4F39:17 56 6F 39:40

N
w

53 4F 31:15 53 4F36:59 54 4F40:25 44 7F 43:18
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TC 13 TC 16 TC 18 TC 20
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
44 44 AF31:23 44 4F39:18 44 5F43:18 54 9F 40:25
45 51 7F35:03 59 10F35:09 59 11F35:09 59 11F 38:54
46 59 10F 29:07 51 14F 35:03 51 16F 35:03 51 18F 35:03

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall

1st Master

2nd Master

3rd Master

1st Expert

2nd Expert

3rd Expert

1st Semi-Expert
2nd Semi-Expert
3rd Semi-Expert
1st Novice

2nd Novice

3rd Novice

1st Female/Mixed Crew
1st NADAC

12
16
15
29
40
42
37
50
49
57
43
36

Crew

Guto Ifan / Jamie Mills

Mark Lennox / lan Beamond

Robi Wood / Gary Evans

Kris Coombes / Sam Spencer

Max Hughes / Dion Lewis

Osian Jones / Llyr davies

Al Gwilliam / Catrin Price

Jamie Atherton / Guto Atherton
Tom Morgan / Will Hough

Sam Keeble / Harvey Roberts
Craig Owen / Adam Lee Williams
Tomos wyn shakespeare / Catrin Bowness
Simon Naughton / Archie Naughton
Kathryn Owens / Dafydd Owens
Russell Price / Daniel Jones

Eagle Road Rally 2025

Final Awards toMC4
Car

Ford Escort mk1
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206 GTI180
Nissan Micra
Subaru Impreza
Citroen Saxo VTS
MG ZR

Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta

peugeot 205

MG ZR

Mazda MX5

Ford Escort RS2000

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)
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Final Retirements
MC MC TC TC
Car Cls Crew 0o 1 1 2
1 A Richard Jerman/
Alan James
2 A Gareth wyn jones/
Ryan Griffiths
8 B Matthew Jones/
Jordan
Dziadulewicz
10 A Dan Morris/ Matt
Rees
14 B Geraint Parkes /
Debbie Lichfield
20 B Robyn Jones/
Aron Jones
23 B Rhydian Jones/
Darren Jones
24 B Roger Lovatt/
Ashley Isaac
30 B Gethin Eifion
Jones/ Dylan Sion
Richards
31 B Evan shepherd/
Byron Jones
32 B Chris Farrell/
Dylan Griffiths
41 C Aled Sion
Thomas/ Jordan
Burrow
58 D Marc alyn roberts /
John williams
60 D Luke Hopkins/
Leigh Jarrett
61 D Gareth Hopkins/ 6
Dave Carnell

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Eagle Road Rally 2025
for Time Card 1

TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC MC Route Other

in Starting Order

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 Checks Pens

2:38 1:.02 1:53

3:10 0:57 1 1:29

6:52 1:33 1 2:26

3:09 1:20 2:28

3:18 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F

3:37 1:29 3:18

10:50

to MC 2
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
5:33 2 2
6:36 6 8
11:51 11 29
6:57 7 9
Alternator
Retired

Non Starter

Loss of power

Lost Brakes

Navigational
difficulties
Bent front arm

8:24 2 15

Retired

Fan Belt

Got lost

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.newtown-mc.co.uk/eagle.html
https://www.newtown-mc.co.uk/eagle.html

Eagle Road Rally 2025
Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Card 2 to MC 4

Total
Time MC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC TC MC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Cardl 3 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 4 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
1 A Richard Jerman/Alan 5:33 Gearbox
James
2 A Gareth wyn jones/Ryan 6:36 Misfire
Griffiths
8 B Matthew Jones/ Jordan 11:51 Retired
Dziadulewicz
10 A Dan Morris/ Matt Rees 6:57 Bottom arm
14 B Geraint Parkes / Debbie Alternator
Lichfield
20 B Robyn Jones/ Aron Jones Retired
23 B Rhydian Jones/ Darren Non Starter
Jones
24 B Roger Lovatt/ Ashley Loss of power
Isaac
30 B Gethin Eifion Jones/ Lost Brakes
Dylan Sion Richards
31 B Evan shepherd/ Byron Navigational
Jones difficulties
32 B Chris Farrell/ Dylan 5F 3:18 Bent front arm
Griffiths
41 C Aled Sion Thomas/ 8:24 Retired
Jordan Burrow
58 D Marc alyn roberts / John Retired
williams
60 D Luke Hopkins/ Leigh Fan Belt
Jarrett
61 D Gareth Hopkins/ Dave 16:50 Got lost
Carnell

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 18th May 2025 at 05:40 BST and were signed by Alun Horn (Clerk of the Course)
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